

25

MACT 103/19

SURJEET NATH Vs. TUSHAR BHATIA

03.05.2025

At 10:26 am

Present: Injured Surjeet Nath.
R1/Tushar Bhatia (driver-cum-owner).

Be awaited for counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 11:53 am

Present: Advocate Ms. Deepanshi along with injured Surjeet
Nath.
R1/Tushar Bhatia (driver-cum-owner).

It is submitted that no other witness is required to be
examined.

PE is closed upon statement of injured Surjeet Nath.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be
examined by driver-cum-owner be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on 19.07.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.05.2025