

MACT 103/19

SURJEET NATH Vs. TUSHAR BHATIA

03.01.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Akshay Kumar for claimant.
Respondent with Advocate Sh. Vijay Pal Singh.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he does not want to lead any evidence. As such, RE stands closed.

List for recording statement regarding financial status, needs and liabilities on 21.02.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.01.2026